The investment term of capital can be invested for a tenor between one year and five years. When invested for longer than a
one-year tenor, the earnings offset will differ from regulatory capital.

64 National Australia Bank

Interest rate risk in the banking book  (cont.)

Monitoring and reporting
The IRRBB metrics are measured and monitored on a monthly basis at a minimum. Compliance with limits is reported to subsidiary
asset, liability and capital committees and the Group Asset & Liability Committee at each meeting. IRRBB regulatory capital is also
calculated monthly.

Table 9.2.A Impact on economic value from rate shocks
The following table provides the increase or decrease in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks broken down by
currency. The Group's major currencies are modelled on an individual basis. The remaining minor currencies are aggregated and
modelled using a single yield curve. The 200 basis point (bp) interest rate shock results also account for earnings offset.

As at 30 Sep 24 As at 31 Mar 24

200 bp
parallel

increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease

200 bp
parallel

increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease
$m $m $m $m

Change in economic value

AUD (508) 533 (405) 431

NZD (299) 310 (240) 270

USD (55) 60 (111) 122

GBP (18) 18 (11) 11

EUR (6) 7 (3) 5

Other (3) 3 (2) 4

Total change in economic value (889) 931 (772) 843

65Full Year Pillar 3 Report 2024

9.3 Equity holdings in the banking book

Introduction
The Group mainly holds equities in the banking book for strategic purposes. From time to time, the Group also takes an equity
stake in a customer as part of debt management activities. This exposes the Group to non-traded equity risk, which is the
potential for financial loss as a result of reduction in the value of an equity investment.

Management
Banking book equity risk is managed via investment policy and Group Corporate Structure protocols. The Group Equity Risk in the
Banking Book Policy defines the compliance and management framework in relation to undertaking, valuation and measurement,